## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. Klenkler	09/15/2010
Gregory McGuire	09/15/2010
Johann Junginger	09/15/2010
Vladislav Skorokhod	09/15/2010
Robert Street	09/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EROX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505		
City:	Norwalk		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06856-4505		

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3333 Coyote Hill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12887434

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501297819

(213)629-1033 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-770-7900 Phone:

KUMIKO.ALEXANDER@PILLSBURYLAW.COM Email: Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP XER

**PATENT** REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0498

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500 Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20100363-0387315 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kumiko Alexander for Carolyn S. Toto Total Attachments: 2 source=387315Assignment#page1.tif

source=387315Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0499** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The un	dersigned	is/are	the	named	invent	or(s) (t	ne "Inve	entor(s)"	) on	a Unite	d States	paten	t applic	ation
entitled	ELECTR	COSTA	TIC	IMAGII	VG M	EMBER	1 AND	METH	ODS	FOR	USING	THE	SAME	(the
"Applica	ition") for i	nventic	ns d	isclosed	orcla	imed th	arein (th	e "Inver	ntion(s	ŝ}"},				•
which A	pplication:						•		•	•				

is being executed concurrently herewith,			
was first executed on			
was filed on as Application Number	•		
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(	s) No(s).	1	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Richard A. Klenkler
218 McCraney St. West
Oakville, Ontario L6H 1H7
Canada

Gregory McGuire
2280 Fairmount Drive
Oakville, Ontario L6M 5J6
Canada

Johann Juptinger
304 South Kingsway, Apt. 6
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M6S 3T9

Mal & Mall

Vladisiav Skorokhod 5855 Chalfont Crescent Mississauga, Ontario L5M 6K4

Canada

PATENT REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0500

Attorney File No.: 20100363-0387315

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a					
entitled ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING MEMBER AND METHODS I		ISING	THE	SAME	(the
"Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s	) <sup>a</sup> ),				
which Application:					
is being executed concurrently herewith,					
was first executed on					
was filed on as Application Number .					
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed				

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Robert Sheet	9/20/2010
Robert Street	DATE

894 La Para Avenue Palo Alto, California 94306

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

USA

REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0501

PATENT